Town of Amity









Resolution No: 2014-020  


Title:  Standard Work Day and Reporting Resolution.
Offered by: Dana Ross
At the June 9th, 2014 Town of Amity Regular Town Board Meeting attended by Supervisor Dana Ross Councilpersons, Miranda VanDyke and Josh Brown.  Absent Councilpersons Jeff Zenoski and Brian Clendenin.
WHEREAS, this resolution will replace resolution 2012-020
BE IT RESOLVED, that the Town of Amity hereby establishes the following as Standard work days for elected and appointed officials and will report the following days worked to the New York State and Local Employees’ Retirement System based on the record of activities maintained and submitted by these officials to the clerk of this body:
 Elected officials

	Title
	Name
	Social

Security

Number

(Last 4)
	Registration

Number
	Standard

Work Day

(Hrs./day)
	Term

Begins –

Ends


	Participates

In Employer’s

Time Keeping System

(Y/N)
	Days/Month

(based on record of activities)

	Highway Superintendent
	Max W. Bigelow
	2211
	39659826
	8
	11/12/13 – 12/31/14
	N
	20


	Town Supervisor
	Dana Ross
	9163
	35748037
	6
	01/01/14 – 12/31/15
	N
	6.58


	Councilman
	Jeff Zenoski
	6411
	43180629
	6
	01/01/2012
12/31/2015
	N
	.67

	Councilman
	Brian Clendenin 
	1035
	39257399
	6
	01/01/2012
12/31/2015
	N
	.67

	Councilman
	Josh Brown
	0908
	50034818
	6
	01/14/14 – 12/31/17
	N
	.67

	Councilman
	Miranda Vandyke
	2231
	42533489
	6
	01/14/14 – 12/31/17
	N
	.67


Appointed Officials

	Title
	Name
	Social

Security

Number

(Last 4)
	Registration

Number
	Standard

Work Day

(Hrs./day)
	Term

Begins –

Ends


	Participates

In Employer’s

Time Keeping System

(Y/N)
	Days/Month

(based on record of activities)

	 Justice Clerk
	Linda Healy
	4014
	30109326
	6
	01/1/2012
12/31/2015
	N
	7.5


	 Bookkeeper
	Laura 

Zema-Mead
 
	 4987
	42882274
	6
	01/01/2014
12/31/2015
	N
	15.5



Ss                       On this 9th Day of June 2014
__________________________________   
Signature of Clerk
                                                                  Date Enacted:  06/09/2014
I, Richard Winterhalter, clerk of the governing board of the Town of Amity, of the State of New York, do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing with the original resolution passed by such board, at a legally convened meeting held on the 9th Day of June 2014 on file as part of the minutes of such meeting, and that same is a true copy thereof and the whole of such original.

I further certify that the full board consists of 5 members, and that 3 of such members were present at such meeting and that 3 such members voted in favor of the above resolution.
Moved by                          Seconded by   
Roll Call Vote:                  Aye:         Nay:    Abstain:
Dana Ross                          X            
Josh Brown                         X 
Brian Clendenin                          ABSENT                   
Jeff Zenoski                                 ABSENT
Miranda VanDyke               X  
Carried:  3-0-0
State of New  
County of Allegany

IN TESTIMONY HEREOF, I Richard Winterhalter have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of said Town of Amity, this 9th Day of June 2014.
                                                                        __________________________

                                                                SS    Town Clerk of the Town of Amity

                                                                         Allegany County, New York

